in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; thence 
running westerly on the northerly right of way line of Yarrow Drive, if extended, and on an 
Assumed Bearing of N89o42’46”W, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150.00) feet; thence 
running S00o37’21”W, a distance of One Hundred Thirty Five (135.00) feet, to a point of the 
northerly right of way line of Brome Grass Drive; thence running S89o42’46”E, on the northerly 
right of way line of Brome Grass Drive,  a distance of Sixty (60.00) feet, to a point on the 
easterly right of way of Brome Grass Drive and to the northwest corner of Lot Thirty Seven (37),